506297578 10/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6344328

		NEW ASSI	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	•				
		Name			Execution Date	
LEE-LEAN SHU					01/19/2018	
CHAO-HUNG CHANG					01/19/2018	
AVIDAN AKERIB					01/19/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GSI TEC	HNOLOGY, INC	;.			
Street Address:	1213 EL	KO DRIVE				
City:	SUNNY	/ALE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	94089					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Nı	Imber	7		
Application Number:		6895980		_		
COBRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
		650)833-2001				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	() be sent to :					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(6 be sent to f provided; 6	t he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000	cessful, it will be so	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(6 be sent to f provided; 6 P	t he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo	cessful, it will be so	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:)(be sent to a f provided; 6 P ja	t he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ckeline.deranier	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	((be sent to a f provided; 6 P ja ia : C	t he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US)	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	((be sent to a f provided; 6 P ja ia : C 2	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ckeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US)	ent via US , m,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	((be sent to ; f provided; 6 P ja ; 2 E	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ckeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943	ent via US , m,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 : 2 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ckeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943	ent via US / m, 03		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 : 2 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ckeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943 604 W. LOHSE, REG. #3	ent via US / m, 03		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 : 2 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ackeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991 TIMOTHY V	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943 604 W. LOHSE, REG. #3	ent via US / m, 03		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 : 2 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ickeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991 TIMOTHY V /Timothy W	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943 604 W. LOHSE, REG. #3	ent via US / m, 03		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 2 E NUMBER: :	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ackeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991 TIMOTHY V /Timothy W 10/09/2020	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943 604 W. LOHSE, REG. #3	ent via US / m, 03		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	((be sent to f provided; 6 P ja i 2 E 10 NUMBER: :	the e-mail address if that is unsuc 508332000 aloAltoPatentDo ickeline.deranier LA PIPER LLP (000 UNIVERSIT AST PALO ALTO 351479-991 TIMOTHY V 10/09/2020	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> cket@us.dlapiper.co i@us.dlapiper.com US) Y AVENUE D, CALIFORNIA 943 604 W. LOHSE, REG. #3	ent via US / m, 03		

PATENT REEL: 054021 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee-Lean Shu, Chao-Hung Chang, and Avidan Akerib made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

COMPUTATIONAL MEMORY CELL AND PROCESSING ARRAY DEVICE USING MEMORY CELLS

- X issued as Provisional Application Serial No. <u>62/430,762</u> on <u>December 6, 2016</u>
- <u>X</u> filed as serial no. <u>15/709,379</u> on <u>September 19, 2017</u>
- _____ filed herewith

WHEREAS, <u>GSI Technology, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware and whose address is <u>1213 Elko Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089</u> and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Agreement had not been made, including all claims for damages and/or injunction by reason of past and present infringement and including the collection and retention of such damages for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

WEST\280000612.1

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

11-170	(1970)
Lee-Lean Shu	Date

State of <u>Glipmia</u>) County of <u>June 2018</u> before me <u>A.K. Sandhu</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u>, personally appeared <u>LeeLean Shu</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(i)/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(he/she/they executed the same in(his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>(automua</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KSandhu Signature

(Seal)

4. K. SANDHU COMM. # 2171762 VOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES NOV, 13, 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

19 2-10 / Chao-Hung Chang Date

State of (alifornia)

County of Junta Unia)

On 19th Jan., 2018 before me <u>A.K. Sandhy, Wary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Chao-hung Chang</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (b)/she/they executed the same in hig/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(hig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

A. K. SANDHU COMM. # 2171762 Q NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 13, 2020

malan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

<u> </u>		(9-{4	JQm	2018	
Avidan Akerib			Date)	
State of <u>California</u>)					
County of Juita (lara)					
On 19th Jan, 2018 before me A.K. Sandly	, N	otary (ublic	, personally	
appeared Avidan AKerib		who	proved to me	on the basis of	
On 19th Jan, 2018 before me A.K. Sandhy, Notary Public, personally appeared Avid an AKesib whose name(s) (stare subscribed to the within instrument and					
acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the					
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cuporua that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AK Sandhu Signature

minutionationation	and the second
<u>É 6888</u>	A. K. SANDHU 🖕
0.62	COMM. # 2171762 🔮
Out a start	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ()
L. W. W. Weerstoff	SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
T VSS 0	OMM. EXPIRES NOV. 13, 2020 ;*
"quality of the second of the second s	Quality and multiple post port mole in the

(Seal)

WEST\280000612.1

RECORDED: 10/09/2020